PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vivian Barad	06/24/2013
Ricardo Figueiroa Monteiro	06/24/2013
Scott Tong	06/24/2013
Jeffrey Allen Loth	07/01/2013
Robyn Lynne Yoder	07/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29449966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com,

BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013797.09006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Katz

PATENT

502412739 REEL: 030761 FRAME: 0668

100 0V 0V II.

Signature:	/Robert S. Katz/
Date:	07/09/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=09006#page1.tif source=09006#page2.tif source=09006#page3.tif source=09006#page4.tif	

Alty. Ref. 013797.09006 MS# 339558_01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

and Robyn Lynne Yoder ("ASSIGNORS"), have in	a wontero, 5cott Tong, Jenrey Allen Loth vented subject matter ("INVENTION")
disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application er which:	ntitled "PACKAGING" ("APPLICATION"),
	ad PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner and NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005- customer number 28319, to insert here in
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled	to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVEN applications and patents derived therefrom, such a	ITION and the APPLICATION (and all other
United States, its territories, and all foreign countri	
For good and valuable consideratio acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNO	
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title an	nd interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	**
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	the purpose of protecting and perfecting title
6/24/13 Vina	- B
DATE /	Vivian Barad
DATE	Ricardo Figueiroa Monteiro
DATE	Scott Tang
5/1/ h	Scott roug
DATE	Jeffrey Allen Loth

Robyn Lynne Yoder

DATE

Atty. Ref: 013797,09006 MS# 339558_01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

and Robyn Lynne Yoder ("ASS	ad, Ricardo Figueiroa Monteiro, Scott Tong, Jeffrey Allen Loth SIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") patent application entitled "PACKAGING" ("APPLICATION"),
will be filed hereby aut & Witcoff, 4051, who parenthesi APPLICAT was filed on Microsoft Corps successors and assigns ("ASS and exclusive rights, title and applications and patents deriv United States, its territories, a For good and vacknowledged by the ASSIGNASSIGNEE, the entire and ex APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) and APPLICATION of the making and prosecution of the making and prosecution of the service is a sufficient to the service and sex APPLICATION (and APPLICATION).	gree to execute all instruments and documents required for the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation of therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title
DATE	Vivian Barad
6.24.2013	2 <u>4</u>
DATE	Ricardo Figueiroa Monteiro
6/24/2013	Satting
DATE	Scott Tong
DATE	Jeffrey Allen Loth
DATE	Robyn Lynne Yoder

Atty. Ref. 013797,09006 MS# 339558_01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

and Robyn Lynne Yoder ("ASS	ad, Ricardo Figueiroa Monteiro, Scott Tong, Jeffrey Allen Loth SIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") patent application entitled "PACKAGING" ("APPLICATION"),
will be filed hereby aut hereby aut & Witcoff, L 4051, whose parenthesis APPLICAT was filed oo is filed con	without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS horize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner LTD., 110c 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in set (U.S. Serial No
successors and assigns ("ASS and exclusive rights, title and i applications and patents deriving	oration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other ed therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and v acknowledged by the ASSIGN ASSIGNEE, the entire and ext APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	aluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby IORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the clusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the TION DERIVATIVES);
making and prosecution of the	gree to execute all instruments and documents required for the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation id therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title PLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Vivian Barad
DATE	Ricardo Figueiroa Monteiro
DATE	Scott Tang
7/1/2013 DATÉ	Gyfy Lout Jeffrey Allen Loth
DATE	Robyn Lynne Yoder

Ady, Ref. 013797.09006 M5#339558-01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	The state of the s
and Robyn Lynne Yoder	n Barad, Ricardo Figueiroa Monteiro, Scott Tong, Jeffrey Allen Loth "ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") in a patent application entitled "PACKAGING" ("APPLICATION").
heret & Wif 4051, pare- APP <u>:</u> □ was f □ is file	e filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS by authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banne coff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Surte 1200, Weshington, DC 20005-who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in thesis (U.S. Serial No
and exclusive rights, title applications and patents	Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its "ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is cestrous of acquiring, the entire and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territori	es, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
acknowledged by the AS ASSIGNEE, the entire an	and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby SIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to line id exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the IJCATION DERIVATIVES);
making and prosecution or regarding letters patent d	RS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for itigation erived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title d APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Vivian Barad
CATE	Ricardo Figueiroa Monteiro
DATE	Scott Tong
DATE	Jeffrey Allen Loth
<u> 1-1-13</u>	Amonyani 44
UM 15.	1 #71 // SPROIDYN Lynde Yoder VI

RECORDED: 07/09/2013